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POLICE

Police Community Support Officer Nicola Wood

Non-emergency contacts 101 nicola.wood@gloucestershire.police.uk

Crime Stoppers 0800 555111

Visit www.gloucestershire.police.uk & https://www.actionfraudalert.co.uk/ for info
Also useful info from: https://www.neighbourhoodalert.co.uk/

MEDICAL Painswick Surgery 01452 812 545
Painswick Chemist 01452 812263
Community Wellbeing please see next page

PARISH COUNCIL https://cranhampc.org.uk/

CLERK: position vacant from January 2024 cranhampc@gmail.com
CHAIRMAN:  Nigel Cooper 01452 813870
Vice Chairman: Peter Shaw 01452 810709
Councillors: Sue Elliott 07788 565005

Jenny Barraclough 07977 997375

Richard Overs 01452 812429

Jeremy Strickland 07766 083234
Stroud District Councillors:
Julie Job cllr.julie.job@stroud.gov.uk
Keith Pearson cllr.keith.pearson@stroud.gov.uk
Gary Luff cllr.gary.luff@stroud.gov.uk
Gloucestershire County Councillor:
Cllr Sue Williams 01452 770928 07766 318854

susan.williams@gloucestershire.gov.uk
MP for Stroud Constituency: Siobhan Baillie 01453 759748
Siobhan.Baillie. MP@parliament.uk

Neighbourhoods Warden Mark Dodd 07876 405833

mark.dodd@stroud.gov.uk https://bit.ly/2Z13gxY
Cotswold Warden (footpaths etc) Mel Petrie cranhamwarden@outlook.com

Report POT HOLES https://www.fixmystreet.com
Report FLY TIPPING https://bit.ly/32DStP0

BusTimetable from Cranham Corner  https://bit.ly/2Rm4WR2

PARISH MAGAZINE

Editors: Sue and [an Shaw 01452 814839 editors@cranhammag.co.uk

Distribution & Advertising:  Sue Stick 01452 813407
distribution@cranhammag.co.uk advertising@cranhammag.co.uk

Village Email List for Information Contact cranhammail@gmail.com

Facebook Friends of Cranham, Glos Admins: Robin Leech & Ben Morrison
https://www.facebook.com/groups/369480373915209

Neighbourhood Watch Bob Morris  nw@beechwood.email
2
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Community Wellbeing Agents 0345 863 8323 www.independencetrust.co.uk
https://www.facebook.com/IndependenceTrust/  info@independencetrust.co.uk
Community Wellbeing Agents are available to help anyone aged 16 years or over.

The service offers one-to-one support for individuals . The service may be suitable for people in times
of change, for example after redundancy; health issues or retirement; loneliness; in times of emotional
hardship, e.g. after a bereavement; those worried about debt or financial issues and anyone who does
not know who else to turn to those.
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PLACES OF WORSHIP
Church of England St James the Great, Cranham

See Cranham Magazine for Services at St James & in the Beacon Benefice:
Cranhanm/Edge/Harescombe/Painswick/Pitchcombe/Sheepscombe
www.beaconbenefice.org.uk/

Rector: Revd. Sarah Haslam 07870 126048 beaconrector@gmail.com

Benefice Administrator. Bea Hyde 07833 727701 beaconbeneficeoffice@gmail.com

Churchwardens Mrs Linda de Cossart 07778 215801  decossart@icloud.com
Mr Keith Ardron 07885 488094  keithardron@gmail.com

Treasurer Mrs Helen Daltry 01452 863011  helen@daltry.net

Weddings, Baptisms and Funerals: Contact Benefice Administrator as above.

Church Flowers Nicole Wotherspoon 01452 812387 nicolewotherspoon@gmail.com

Roman Catholic
Prinknash Abbey, St Peters Grange. 01452 812445 https://www.prinknashabbey.org/
Our Lady & St Therese, Friday Street, Painswick. Sunday 8.30am 01453 762442

Quaker

Friends Meeting House, Withymead Lane, Vicarage Street, Painswick GL6 6SX
Meeting Sunday 10.30am Contact: 01453 828 628

CRANHAM CHURCH OF ENGLAND SCHOOL

01452 812660 www.cranhamcofeschool.com
Head teacher Mrs Sarah Scott head@cranham.gloucs.sch.uk
School Administrator Lucy Ryan admin@cranham.gloucs.sch.uk
Chair, Nikki Hale friendsofcranhamschool@gmail.com

Friends of Cranham School

Chair, School Governors: Nicki Clapton chair@cranham.gloucs.sch.uk
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VILLAGE GROUPS

Art Group Lyn Barker 07808 938883 or 07872 149555
lynbarker.lmb@gmail.com

Choir Virginia Pittman 07989 712263

Church bell ringing Rob Garratt 07703 503547

robert.j.garratt@btinternet.com

Commons Management Chair Liz Hayden 01452 226224. 07974 386341
chair.ccmc@gmail.com
Cranham Common Trust:
Chairman Peter Elliot pjell@icloud.com
Secretary Richard Tyson cranhamcommontrust@gmail.com
01452 863034 07836 643706

Cranham Feast: Hannah Daniels 07896 555130

Cricket Club: Contact  Judy Pockett 01452 813657 or 07585331368
J.pockett@sky.com

Cranham Mens Lunches David Bonney 01452 812120
davidandkathybonney@btinternet.com

Cranham Players Andrea Patient 01452 813170 07913879671
andreapatient@yahoo.co.uk
Handbells Jenny Barraclough 07977997375
jenny.barraclough@btinternet.com
Heating Oil Buying Group Peter Raine cranhamoil@gmail.com
History Society: Nathan Drake 07788 515849
Jan Whitton archivist re Cranham & family history
jwhitton@gwhitt.globalnet.co.uk
Investment Club Bob Morris 01452 813145 cic@beechwood.email
Mother and Toddlers Jemma Pockett 07500 800 626
Orchestra Beryl Berry 01452 813200
Playgroup Birdlip Babs Hannis 01452 612911 bbplaygroup@btinternet.com
https://www.birdlipplaygroup.co.uk/
Playing Field Alex Bumpstead 07709 497063 alex.bumpstead@hotmail.co.uk
Ramblers Joan Charman 07717286848 djccharm@gmail.com
Table Tennis Clive Hayden 07833 635762 chayden814@gmail.com
Tennis Club David Bonney 01452 812120
davidandkathybonney@btinternet.com
Village Lunch Nicky Overs 01452 812429
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VILLAGE HALL Chairman Rachel Munro  Cranhamvillagehall@gmail.com
Bookings Nicki Clapton 07824 812384

Cranhamvillagehall@gmail.com

RAINBOWS, BROWNIES , GUIDES , BEAVERS, CUBS, SCOUTS.

In Birdlip:
Guides, Brownies, Rainbows Babs Hannis 01452 612911
birdlipguiding@gmail.com

In Cranham:

Beavers Nicki Clapton 07824 812384  cranhambeavers@gmail.com
Cubs Charlie Overs 07977 509848  Cranhamcubs2@gmail.com
Scouts Jasper Drake 07795 597901  scoutscranham@gmail.com

Explorer Scouts Ian Coupland 07909 644308  ian@couplandclan.co.uk

Cranham Scout Centre Cal Williams & Ruth Rickman-Williams
01452 812309
info@scoutcentre.org.uk www.scoutcentre.org.uk

CHARITIES

Alms Houses Rob Garratt 07703 503547
robert.j.garratt@btinternet.com

British Legion Poppies ~ Bond Faulkner  bond.faulkner@hotmail.co.uk

Children's Society Victoria Soutar 07900 451248
soutarfamily@live.co.uk

Christian Aid Alastair & Helen Sammon 01452 341688
alastair.sammon(@gmail.com

Donations in lieu of Christmas cards
Karen Stageman kas stageman@yahoo.co.uk
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COMMERCIAL

Auctioneers & Valuers CHORLEY’S Prinknash Abbey Park GL4 8EX
01452 344499 enquiries@chorleys.com www.chorleys.com

Free valuations by appointment. See website for more information

Beauty / Health / Well being

Circuits Class  Laura Harwood 07900 218 437
Pilates Class Meg Walker 07970 434316 megw(@greenvalleyfitness.com
Zumba Rowena Wakefield 07943852369 zumbawithrow@gmail.com

Revive Beauty Chloe McCarthy 07859 880641
revivepainswick@gmail.com www.revivepainswick.co.uk

Forever Living Products Boze Durston 01452 810965/ 07785 107 751
mail@bozedurston.com

Michele Cooper ~ M.L.C.L. Michele's Low Carb Lifestyle Facebook Group
https://www.facebook.com/groups/126140369476790/?ref=share

Cranham Authors.
Peter Turnham Novels https://peterturnhamauthor.com

Financial etc.

Total Later Life Solutions Ltd Bob Morris 01452 813145
Estate Planning, Wills, Powers of Attorney, Probate Assistance, Funeral Plans etc
Email: enquiries@tl-1s.co.uk Website: www.tl-1s.co.uk

Insurance of all types for your Family & Business Adrian Gyde
www.cotswoldbroking.co.uk 07770 881695

House/Garden

Cotswold Services Jeremy Strickland 01452 814399 or 07766 083 234

* Window cleaning
* Snow clearing

Firecraft Blacksmithing  Richard Overs 07778 701 055
Flooring and carpets Aaron Newell 01242 521661 (Winnens, Cheltenham)

Forestry Land Maintenance Jasper Drake 07795 597901

Pest Control Jeremy Strickland https://arrestthepest.co.uk/ 07766 083 234
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COMMERCIAL continued

House/Garden continued

Garden Design: Sue Crawford (aka Sue Elliott) 07788 565005
All projects undertaken: big or small ~www.suecrawfordgardendesign.co.uk

Agricultural Fencing Rupert Chesmore 01452 813555

Landscaping/Property Robin Leech 07971 061687 lorienests@yahoo.com
Gardens and property maintenance.

Logs, Sawmills & Woodcraft Jim Hannis 01452 612911 07979 002716

Local Produce, Milk and Newspaper delivery
Goats Cheese Liz Holmes 07833 089483 liz@lizholmes.co.uk

Organic Lamb & Beef Martin & Pauhla Whitaker 01452 864723
enquiries@overtownfarm.co.uk www.overtownfarm.co.uk

Pork: Reeva Pigs. Half or whole pig ready to freeze Mike Marks 01452 863387

Portway Farm Shop: https://portwayfarmshop.com/ 07774 955731

Milk Delivery Cotteswold Dairy 01242 672426
cotteswold@btconnect.com

Newspaper delivery Dipak Solanki 01452 855143 07850894099
bathroadpo@gmail.com

Pubs, Inns. (within the Cranham Boundary)

Black Horse Temporally closed.  Tenants: Jo, Karina and Paul 01452 812217
Friends of The Black Horse Committee: theblackhorsecommunity@outlook.com
Black Horse Volunteers: Dave Tibbles 07914 427027

Foston’s Ash https://www.fostonsash.co.uk/ 01452 863262
Royal William  Closed

Tuition

English Tutor Sarah Murray 07870 967 359
Piano Tuition Beryl Berry 01452 813200
Maths Tutor  Alan Bloomfield 07491 452659
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COMMERCIAL continued

Miscellaneous Services

Brook Farm Trout Fishery (members only) brookfarm.fishery@gmail.com
Lakeside Holiday Cottage turnham?2cottage@gmail.com
Peter & Carol Turnham 01452 813162

Digital Marketing Alex Durston 01242 474 906
team@searchstation.co.uk http://searchstation.co.uk/

Marketing consultant Becca Kennedy 07999 198674

- full service RebeccaKennedy.co.uk RebeccaKennedy.uk@outlook.com
Marquee Use/Hire Pete Bass petebass@bass.org.uk 07813134381
(Cranham Feast)

National Trust  For all matters relating to the Ebworth estate including
Saltridge Wood & Ebworth contact :
01452 8100500 cotswolds@nationaltrust.org.uk

For Cranham Cattle N T Livestock Ranger:
07483 929357 01452 810058

Sheep in Stitches Pauhla Whitaker 01452 864723
pauhla@pauhla.com  www.pauhla.com
Bespoke embroidery and hand sewn gifts with an animal and countryside theme.

TAXI Jeremy Lane 07931861543 airlaneprivatetravel@gmail.com
www.airlaneprivatetravel.co.uk

The Cotswold Directory Boze Durston 01452 226595 /07785 107751
www.cotswolddirectory.co.uk boze@cotswolddirectory.co.uk
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